Salt Lake City Planning Division Record of Decision Wednesday, June 13, 2012, 5:45 p.m. City & County Building 451 South State Street, Room 326

1. PLNPCM2010-00656 West Salt Lake Master Plan -- A request by Mayor Ralph Becker to update the West Salt Lake Master Plan. The purpose of the West Salt Lake Master Plan is to guide future development in the West Salt Lake Planning Community and as a decision making tool for zoning changes, development proposals, budget proposals and other improvements in the community. The public draft of the proposed updated master plan is available at www.westsaltlake.com. The proposed master plan update includes an updated future land use map. The West Salt Lake planning area is in Council District 2, represented by Kyle LaMalfa (Staff: Nick Britton at 801-535-6107 or nick.britton@slcgov.com).

Decision: Continued to the July 11, 2012 meeting.

Dated at Salt Lake City, Utah this 14th day of June, 2012 Michelle Moeller, Senior Secretary